SENATE No. 1423

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

John F. Keenan

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act to increase membership in the PRIM Board.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	
John F. Keenan	Norfolk and Plymouth	
Michael F. Rush	Norfolk and Suffolk	1/25/2017
James J. Dwyer	30th Middlesex	1/26/2017
Jason M. Lewis	Fifth Middlesex	1/30/2017
Donald F. Humason, Jr.	Second Hampden and Hampshire	1/30/2017
Thomas M. McGee	Third Essex	1/30/2017
Jennifer L. Flanagan	Worcester and Middlesex	2/1/2017
Michael O. Moore	Second Worcester	2/2/2017
Michael D. Brady	Second Plymouth and Bristol	2/2/2017
Patrick M. O'Connor	Plymouth and Norfolk	2/2/2017
James E. Timilty	Bristol and Norfolk	2/3/2017
Eileen M. Donoghue	First Middlesex	2/3/2017
Joan B. Lovely	Second Essex	2/3/2017
Sal N. DiDomenico	Middlesex and Suffolk	2/3/2017
Walter F. Timilty	Norfolk, Bristol and Plymouth	2/3/2017

SENATE

No. 1423

By Mr. Keenan, a petition (accompanied by bill, Senate, No. 1423) of John F. Keenan, Michael F. Rush, James J. Dwyer, Jason M. Lewis and other members of the General Court for legislation to increase membership in the PRIM Board. Public Service.

The Commonwealth of Alassachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninetieth General Court (2017-2018)

An Act to increase membership in the PRIM Board.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- SECTION 1. Section 23 of Chapter 32 of the General Laws, as appearing in the 2014
- 2 Official Edition, is hereby amended by striking out, in line 187, the word "nine" and inserting in
- 3 place thereof the following word:-
- 4 eleven
- 5 SECTION 2. Said Section 23 of Chapter 32 of the General Laws, as so appearing, is
- 6 hereby further amended by inserting, in line 202, after the word "governor," the following
- 7 words:-
- 8 "a person appointed by the executive board of the Massachusetts Association of
- 9 Contributory Retirement Systems who shall be from a regional or county retirement board that
- 10 has funds in the PRIT fund, a person appointed by the executive board of the Massachusetts
- 11 Association of Contributory Retirement Systems who shall be from a municipal retirement board
- that has funds in the PRIT fund,"